Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

**OCD Artesia** 

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

5. Lease Serial No. NM-101583

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (A	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other	7. If Unit or CA/Ag	greement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well  X Oil Well Gas Well G	8. Well Name and No.				
2. Name of Operator	Bleu BBP Fe	ederal Com #1			
Yates Petroleum Corporation	9. API Well No.				
3a. Address	30-015-3327	<u>′6</u>			
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM 88210		575-748-1471		10. Field and Pool	or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., OR Survey Description	•			Wildcat	
1980' FSL, 1650' FWL Sec 34-T16S-R27E U	nit K			11. County or Pari	sh, State
				Eddy Co. NN	<i>1</i>
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE, RI		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE	OF ACTION		
Acidize		Deepen .	Production	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
X Notice of Intent Alter Casing		Fracture Treat	Reclamation	i	Well Integrity
Casing Repair		New Construction	Recomplete		X Other
Subsequent Report		]	<u> </u>		
Change Plans		Plug and Abandon	Temporarily	Abandon	DH Commingle
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Inj	jection	Plug Back	Water Dispo	osal	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results it testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed of determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  Request approval for down-hole commingling. Planch approval for Development Notices must be filed of determined that the site is ready for final inspection.	n a multiple comple nly after all required ease see atta	etion or recompletion in a ments, including reclamati	new interval, a Form 3	s160-4 must be filed or steed and the operator h	nce
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct     Name (Printed/Typed)				DDDOV	<u> </u>
Brice A. Letcher		Title Area l	Engineer <i>F</i>	APPRUVI	בע
Signature Brice # Selete		Date Augus	st 16, 2013	ADEC AND	Neo
THIS SPA	ACE FOR FED	ERAL OR STATE (	OFFICE USE	1 F. C	+ Para
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notic certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rig which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			BURA	II OF LAILT PRICE RLSBAD MELD O	ACEMENT FFICE

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

,					
DATE IN	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	LOGGED IN	TYPE	APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



TH	IIS CHECKLIST IS I	MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION	······	
Applic	[DHC-Dov [PC-P	andard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Prora vnhole Commingling]  [CTB-Lease Comm	ation Unit] [SD-Simultaneou ingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease ( age] [OLM-Off-Lease Meas ssure Maintenance Expansion ection Pressure Increase]	Commingling] urement] on]
[1]	TYPE OF A [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous I  NSL NSP SD		
	Chec [B]	k One Only for [B] or [C]  Commingling - Storage - Measurement  DHC CTB PLC	PC OLS OLM	
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase -		
	[D]	Other: Specify		
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	TION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Wh Working, Royalty or Overriding Roy	** **	ply
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Su	ırface Owner	
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires	Published Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Appr U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Pu	oval by BLM or SLO blic Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notific	ation or Publication is Attach	ed, and/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMA ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	ATION REQUIRED TO PR	OCESS THE TYPE
	al is <b>accurate</b> a	<b>TION:</b> I hereby certify that the information and <b>complete</b> to the best of my knowledge. equired information and notifications are sub-	I also understand that no action	
D A		: Statement must be completed by an individual wi		
	. Letcher Type Name	Signature	Area Engineer Title	8/16/2013  Date
THIIL OF	Type Tunie	orgnature	bletcher@yatespetroleu e-mail Address	

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District, II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 A	PI Numbe	r		<sup>2</sup> Pool	l Code		<sup>3</sup> Pool Name													
30-	015-3327	76					Wildcat; Cisco													
<sup>4</sup> Property C	ode		<sup>5</sup> Property Name <sup>6</sup> Well Number																	
33564		Bleu BBP Federal Com 1																		
OGRID N	io.	<sup>8</sup> Operator Name <sup>9</sup> Elevation																		
025575	i				Yat	es Petroleum	Corporation				;	3409'GL								
						<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location	***************************************												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/We	st line County									
D	34	168	27E			660	North		560	We		Eddy								
		L		44	TY.1.	T		<u> </u>		L										
							Different From			T										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	p   Range	Lot I	ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/We	st line	County								
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint o	r Infill	<sup>4</sup> Consolidation	Code	15 Orde	r No.														
40	1																			
					J															
No allowable v	vill be as:	signed to	this complet	tion un	ntil all i	nterests have	been consolidated	lorand	n-standa	rd unit has	been ap	proved by the								
division.																				
16	9 4 4 5 4 4	I					T	———П	".0	DED LTO	n onn	ELEC - MY CA								
6												TIFICATION (								
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )				1								d herein is true and complete on this organization either								
Z				İ						-	-	interest in the land including								
(10)		ŧ		ļ				i				ight to drill this well at this								
660'W				-				II.	• •			r of such a mineral or working								
										1		or a compulsory pooling order								
										tered by the divisi	1	or a compansory proming circuit								
		Ļ	<del></del>						AA			August 7, 2013								
								H	Li	<del>ساله</del>	uer									
									Signature			Date								
									Tina Huerta											
									Printed Nam	ne										
									tion b@water	natrolaum com										
									E-mail Addı	etroleum.com ress										
									07.75	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	ODn.m	TITTO LETTON								
												IFICATION								
												tion shown on this plat								
				1					was plotte	ed from field	notes of ac	tual surveys made by								
		1							me or una	ler my supers	rision, and	that the same is true								
									and corre	ct to the best	of my heli	ef.								
											.,,									
									<u></u>											
		<del> </del>		$\neg \vdash$					Date of Sur	-										
		1							Signature a	nd Seal of Prof	essional Su	rveyor:								
		}																		
M. Carlotte																				
		1																		

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

<sup>1</sup> API Number

30-015-33276

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Wildcat; Wolfcamp

WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
<sup>2</sup> Pool Code	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name

<sup>1</sup> Property (	Code				5 Property	Name		· · · ·	Well Number					
33564	.			1										
OGRID:	No.	8 Operator Name 2 Elevation												
02557	5				Yates Petroleum	Corporation			3409'GL					
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County					
D	34	16S	27E		660	North	660	West	Eddy					
	<u> </u>	L	u Ro	ttom H	ole Location I	f Different From	m Surface	L						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County					
CE OF TOT IIO.	Section	Township	- Trange		7 cci ii oiii iiic	- North South line	7 cet from the	Last West Inte	County					
12.5 15 1.11	113 *	L. Su lit c	Consolidation	C. 1- 115	Order No.			<u> </u>						
12 Dedicated Acres	<sup>13</sup> Joint o	rinin   C	onsolidation	Cone	Order No.		•							
40														
division.							I hereby certifo to the best of owns a working the proposed location pursion interest, or to the retofore enterest of the location for the location pursion interest, or to the retofore enterest of the location pursion in the location pursion pursion in the location pursion in the location pursion in the location pursion in the location pursion purs	my knowledge and belief, and my interest or unleased minere bottom hale location or has a ununt to a contract with an awa a voluntary pooling agreeme, greed by the division.	ned herein is true and complete that this organization either al interest in the land including right to drill this well at this ner of such a mineral or working an or a compulsory pooling order August 7, 2013 Date					
							I hereby c was plotte me or und and corre  Date of Sur Signature a	ed from field notes of a der my supervision, an ct to the best of my be vey nd Seal of Professional S	ation shown on this plat actual surveys made by d that the same is true lief.					
							Certificate >	Number						

## District I 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

## District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV

**Oil Conservation Division** 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE X\_Single Well Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE

\_<u>X</u>\_Yes \_\_\_\_No

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

AMMENDED

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Forth Street, Artesia, NM 88210										
Operator Address										
Bleu BBP Federal Com	01	Unit K	Eddy County							
Lease	Well No.	Unit Lett								
OGRID No.025575 Property Code	018265	API No. <u>30-0</u>	015-33276	Lease Type: _∑		State	Fee			
DATA ELEMENT	UP	PER ZONE	INTER	MEDIATE ZONE	LO	OWER ZO	NE			
Pool Name	Wild	deat, Wolfcamp				Wildcat, Cisc	0			
Pool Code										
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)		7446'-7528'				6009'-6042'				
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	^	Artificial Lift				Artificial Life	`t 			
Bottomhole Pressure . (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)										
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)		BTU : 1349 I Gravity: 41.2				BŢU: 1323 Dil Gravity: 43	5.1			
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone		New Zone				New Zone				
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)										
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	Oil 60%	Gas 20%			Oil 40%	Gas 80%				
		ADDITI	ONAL DATA	1						
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working, royalty and ove					,	YesX Yes	No No			
Are all produced fluids from all commit	ngled zones	compatible with eac	ch other?		•	YesX	No			
Will commingling decrease the value of	f production	?			•	/es	NoX_			
If this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land Ma					,	/esX	No			
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicabl	e to this wel	l:								
Attachments:  C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method contification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or continuous control of the comments.	at least one yry, estimated or formula.	year. (If not availab production rates an ing royalty interests	le, <u>attach</u> expland supporting date for uncommon	nation.) ta.						
		PRE-APPI	ROVED POO	LS			<u> </u>			
If application is	to establish	Pre-Approved Pools	s, the following a	additional information w	ill be require	:d:				
List of other orders approving downhol List of all operators within the proposed Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole pressure data.	d Pre-Approv	ved Pools								
I hereby certify that the information	above is ti	ue and complete	to the best of n	ny knowledge and beli	ef.					
SIGNATURE Bries A J	deke	TITLE	Area Engineer	DATE <u>8/16/13</u>						

\_\_\_\_TELEPHONE NO. (575) 748-1471

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Brice A. Letcher

## Attachment

C-102 for both zones are attached.

No production history is available for either zone due to both being new zones. Production rates were estimated from swab testing each zone. See attached swab report for details. The Wolfcamp production is estimated to be 8 bopd and 5 mcfd. The Cisco production is estimated to be 12 bopd and 20 mcfd.

We need to commingle the two zones to make an economic well. Our plan is to produce the two zones for a few weeks to evaluate the viability of producing the two zones long term and consider a fracture treatment or other recompletion potential in a different zone.

## BLEU BBP FEDERAL #1

**Zone** Cisco

Swab Details

Start Date	# Runs	Init Fl Lvl	Choke Sz	P(tub)	P (cas)	% H20	Recov	Oil	Water Amt	Ld Left to Rec	Comment
7/25/2013 11:30			0.375	3,300.00				0	0	154	START FLOWBACK
7/25/2013 12:00			0.75	0		100	38	0	38	116	H20
7/25/2013 13:00	3	600				100	18	0	18	98	H20, ACID GAS
7/25/2013 14:00	2	0		1		100	16	0	16	82	H20, ACID GAS, GAS, START FLOWING.
7/25/2013 15:00	2	0				100	13	0	13	69	H20, GOOD GAS, FLOWING OFF AND ON.
7/25/2013 16:00			0.75	20		98	21	0.4	20.6	48.4	H20, GOOD GAS, 2% OIL, WELL FLOWING.
											H20, STEADY GAS BLOW, SURGING FLUID
7/25/2013 17:00			0.75	0	}	96	6	0.2	5.8	42.7	W/ 4% OIL CUT
7/25/2013 18:00	1	2,300				95	5	0.3	4.8	37.9	H20, STEADY GAS BLOW, 5% OIL CUT. SWI.
7/26/2013 7:00			0.75	490				0	0	38	START FLOWBACK
7/26/2013 8:00			0.75	0		0	2	2	0	38	FLOW 2 BBLS OIL
7/26/2013 9:00	2	2,500		•		95	13	0.7	12.4	25.6	H20, STEADY GAS FLOW, 5% OIL
7/26/2013 10:00	2	3,300				95	10	0.5	9.5	16.2	2013/07/26 11:00"
7/26/2013 14:00	1	6,700				95	2	0.1	1.9	-5.7	2013/07/26 15:00"
7/29/2013 7:00			0.375	700			0	0	0	0	
7/29/2013 8:00			0.375	100		1	4	4	0	0	
7/29/2013 9:00	2	4,200			]	99	12	0.1	11.9	-11.9	}
7/29/2013 10:00	2	5,000				99	8	0.1	7.9	-19.8	1

Total= 8.4 159.8

## BLEU BBP FEDERAL #1

**Zone** Wolfcamp

Swab Details

Start Date	# Runs	Init Fl Lvl	Choke Sz	P(tub)	P (cas)	% H20	Recov	Oil	Water Amt	Ld Left to Rec	Comment
7/31/2013 7:00			0.75	500				0	0	52	_
7/31/2013 8:00	2	3,500				49	13	6.6	6.4	45.6	
7/31/2013 9:00	2	5,800				85	5	0.8	4.3	41.4	
7/31/2013 10:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	41.1	
7/31/2013 11:00	1	5,800	ĺ			50	0.5	0.3	0.3	40.9	
7/31/2013 12:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	40.6	
7/31/2013 13:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	40.4	
7/31/2013 14:00	1	5,800			1	50	0.5	0.3	0.3	40.1	
7/31/2013 15:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	39.9	
7/31/2013 16:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	39.6	
7/31/2013 17:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3	39.4	
8/1/2013 7:00				150				0	0		
8/1/2013 8:00	1	5,400		İ			3	3	0		
8/1/2013 9:00	1	5,800				50	0.5	0.3	0.3		

Total= 13.1 13.4

## Bleu BBP Federal Com 1 30-015-33276 ' Yates Petroleum Corporation December 09, 2013 Conditions of Approval

Notify BLM at 575-361-2822 a minimum of 24 hours prior to commencing work.

Work to be completed by March 09, 2014.

- 1. Operator is approved to DHC. Production data from the combined pools shall be submitted on the subsequent report.
- 2. Before casing or a liner is added or replaced, prior BLM approval of the design is required. Use notice of intent Form 3160-5.
- 3. Surface disturbance beyond the originally approved pad must have prior approval.
- 4. Closed loop system required.
- 5. All waste (i.e. drilling fluids, trash, salts, chemicals, sewage, gray water, etc.) created as a result of work over operations shall be safely contained and disposed of properly at a waste disposal facility. No waste material or fluid shall be disposed of on the well location or surrounding area. Porto-johns and trash containers will be on-location during fracturing operations or any other crew-intensive operations.
- 6. Operator to have H2S monitoring equipment on location.
- 7. A minimum of a 2000 (2M) BOP to be used. All blowout preventer (BOP) and related equipment (BOPE) shall comply with reasonable well control requirements. A two ram system with a blind ram and a pipe ram designed for the size of the work string shall be adequate. Tapered work strings will require an additional pipe ram. The manifold shall comply with Onshore Oil and Gas Order #2 Attachment I (2M Diagrams of Choke Manifold Equipment). The accumulator system shall have an immediately available power source to close the rams and retain 200 psi above pre-charge. The pre-charge test shall follow requirements in Onshore Order #2.
- 8. Subsequent sundry required detailing work done. Operator to include well bore schematic of current well condition when work is complete.
- 9. Operator to submit a sundry to remove "COM" from the well name. This well no longer requires a communitization agreement.

JAM 120913